

18.08.2020

Present : Sh. Abhishek Kumar, Advocate, for the plaintiff.
None has logged in for the defendant.

In compliance of the office order bearing No.26/DHC/2020, dated 30.07.2020 and subsequent office order bearing No.322/DHC/2020 dated 15.08.2020, passed by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, the present case file is taken up for hearing through video conferencing on 'Cisco Webex', at my residence.

As per the above noted office orders, no adverse orders are to be passed.

On request of the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff, adjourned for further proceedings, with connected case file, on **27.10.2020**.

In the meantime, the parties and their Ld. counsels are directed to file their email addresses and phone numbers, on record, on or before the next date of hearing.

BRIJESH KUMAR GARG
Addl.DisttJudge(NE)-01
KKD Courts/Delhi
18.08.2020