

CS No.212/18
Praveen Jain vs. Pramod Kumar Singh

23.02.2021

The case file is taken up today for physical hearing, in compliance of the Duty Roaster, bearing No.495-510/Judl./N-E/KKD/Delhi/2021, dated 29.01.2021.

Present : Counter claimant in person.
Sh. Pramod Kumar Dubey, learned counsel for the non counter claimant with non counter claimant in person.

Matter is fixed for

An adjournment is sought by the counter claimant submitting that his counsel is not available today. In the interest of justice, adjournment is allowed for today only, with the direction to ensure presence of the main counsel on the next date of hearing.

List with the connected matter on **15.04.2021**.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
23.02.2021