

CS No.212/18
Praveen Jain vs. Pramod Kumar Singh

08.09.2021

Present : Sh. Surender Bharti, learned counsel for counter claimant with counter claimant in person.

Sh. Pramod Kumar Dubey, learned counsel for non counter claimant with non counter claimant in person.

Matter is fixed for further proceedings.

On perusal of record, it is transpired that counter claimant has not yet paid the requisite court fees. Counter claimant is directed to file the same positively by the next date of hearing.

List with the connected case on **16.11.2021**.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
08.09.2021